FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 54105/DBP/M521

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.			
3. X	Name of conveying party(ies): Jochen Hofmann; Jurgen Angermuller; Thomas Haagen; Matthias Fischer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO Name of conveyance: Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KG, Coburg Street Address: Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50, 96450 Coburg, Germany	
	cution Date: January 21, 2005; January 24, 2005; January 21, 2005; January 21, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
 4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/527,348	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? NO			
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	 7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or 	
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.	charge to our Deposit Account.	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 1, 2005 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (Date) Date: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900		
	Signature Signature Typed by printed same of person signing Certificate	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

PATENT REEL: 016598 FRAME: 0553

700199639

Docket No.: 54105/DBP/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT				
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the undersigned,	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the			
(1) <u>Jochen Hofmann; Jürgen Angermüller; Thomas Haagen; and Matthias Fischer</u>				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO				
(2) Brose Fahrzeugtelle GmbH & Co KG, Coburg_				
having a place of business at				
(3) Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50, 96450 Coburg, Ger	rmany			
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled				
(4) SEAT ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE SEAT	<u></u>			
which application was:	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box			
(a) executed on (5a):; 70	068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby			
(b) filed on (5b): <u>March 9, 2005</u> , au	uthorized to insert in (b) the specified data,			
Application No.: <u>10/527,348</u> ; WI	hen known.			
including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.				
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commission Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its				
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.				

INVENTOR(S) SIGNATURE DATE Jochen Hofmann Jürgen Angermüller x 21,1,05 Thomas Haagen 21.01. 2005 Matthlas Fischer

WITNESSES:

Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. Kommanditgesellschaft,

Coburg

Ketschendorfer Straße 38-50 964</mark>50 Coburg

AAM PAS599897.1-*-12/22/04 4:48 PM

PATENT

REEL: 016598 FRAME: 0554

facsimile TRANSMITTAL

Date: August 1, 2005

No. of Pages: 3 (including this cover sheet)

Fax No.: 703-306-5995

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES IMMEDIATELY TO:

Name: Commissioner of Patents

Art Unit: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Examiner:

Phone:

From: D. Bruce Prout

Reg No. 20,958

Re: Application No. 10/527,348

Filed March 9, 2005

Entitled SEAT ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

File: 54105/DBP/M521

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON August 1, 2005.

Debbie Prout

*Correspondence: Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only;

Assignment

Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP 350 West Colorado Boulevard

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

626-795-9900 Fax: 626-577-8800

For Office Services Use Only Return Fax to Debble Prout

confidential

The information in this transmission is confidential and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone collect, and return the original message to us at the above address via U.S. mail. We will reimburse you for postage. Thank you.

RECORDED: 08/01/2005 REEL: 016598 FRAME: 0555